Arrestee Name

BROWN, DONNIE LINWOOD

BYRD, CYNTHIA JOHNSON

Wilkins, William Cardell

DANIEL, CORRINA

JENNINGS, LOWELL

THOMAS, Jr
JACKSON, KEVIN THOMAS

HILL, RANDALL LEE, Jr

FARMER, WALTER PERRY

Medley, Jerome Patrick

WRIGHT, ROBERT CHAD

WRIGHT, ROBERT CHAD

WRIGHT, ROBERT CHAD

BROOKS, BRITTANY LINDA

FAYE

PADGETT, MICHAEL ADAM

PADGETT, MICHAEL ADAM

Age at Arrest

66

62

57

54

52

45

42

39

35

35

35

35

35

33

33

COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT
WEEKLY ARREST REPORT
JULY 29-AUGUST 04, 2024

Case Number

2024-00015271

2024-00015183

2024-00015482

2024-00015493

2024-00015259

2024-00015094

2024-00015218

2024-00015218

2024-00015558

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

SOUTH CHESTERFIELD

PETERSBURG

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

CHESTER

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

ASHOSKIE
Colonial Heights

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

WAVERLY

WAVERLY

Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description

Shoplifting

Shoplifting

PROBATION
VIOLATION
LARCENY :
SHOPLIFTING
UNDER $1000
PROBATION
VIOLATION
DISTRIBUTE
CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
VIOLATE
PROTECTIVE
ORDER
LARCENY :
SHOPLIFTING
UNDER $1000
FAIL TO APPEAR

POSS CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

TRESPASS :
GENERAL
VIOLATE

CONDITIONS OF
RELEASE
ASSAULT &
BATTERY : FAMILY
MEMBE

PROBATION

VIOLATION

PROBATION

VIOLATION



Byrd, Michael Tyler

COLEMAN, WILLIAM
ANTHONY

WILLIAMS, TREANDRE
DESHAWN

WILLIAMS, TREANDRE
DESHAWN

MILLS, BRIANA RENE
MILLS, BRIANA RENE
FREEMAN, DANIEL

LAMONTE
KING, SAADIQAH AISHA

SWILLING, JAMES
BRAYDENHARRISON
RICHARDSON, ASHANAE
LYNN

THOMAS, XAVIER MARCUS
JOHNSON, HARVEY LEE, Jr
JOHNSON, HARVEY LEE, Jr

JOHNSON, HARVEY LEE, Jr

PEARSON, CORBIN MICHAEL

MCKINNEY, ALEXIS BANEE

SHELBY, TYBAS LAROME

BROWN, DILLON SCOTT

Total Records

32

31

30

30

29

29

29

28

27

26

26

25

25

25

25

24

22

22

2024-00015506

2024-00015506

2024-00009195

2024-00009134

2024-00015343

2024-00015493

2024-00015255

2023-00023791

2024-00007671

2024-00015404

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

PETERSBURG

HOPEWELL

HOPEWELL

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

HOPEWELL

PETERSBURG

RICHMOND

HENRICO

HENRICO

HENRICO

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

PETERSBURG

PETERSBURG

SOUTH CHESTERFIELD

VIOLATE
CONDITIONS OF
RELEASE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSAULT &
BATTERY : FAMILY
MEMBE
BURGLARY FELONY
INTENT

Altering Price Tags

Altering Price Tags

RECEIVING STOLEN
PROP
DISTRIBUTE
CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
TRESPASS :
GENERAL

FAIL TO APPEAR

VIOLATE
CONDITIONS OF
RELEASE
PROBATION
VIOLATION
PROBATION
VIOLATION
PROBATION
VIOLATION

BODILY INJ BY
CAUSTIC SUBSTANC

Theft From Building

Shoplifting

LARCENY :
SHOPLIFTING
UNDER $1000

33

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some
Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 8/06/2024.



