



COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT
WEEKLY ARREST REPORT
JULY 29-AUGUST 04, 2024

Arrestee Name	Age at Arrest	Case Number	Jurisdiction of Arrestee	Statute Description
BROWN, DONNIE LINWOOD	66	2024-00015271	PETERSBURG	Shoplifting
BYRD, CYNTHIA JOHNSON	62	2024-00015183	PETERSBURG	Shoplifting
Wilkins, William Cardell	57		SOUTH CHESTERFIELD	PROBATION VIOLATION
DANIEL, CORRINA	54	2024-00015482	PETERSBURG	LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER \$1000
JENNINGS, LOWELL THOMAS, Jr	52		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	PROBATION VIOLATION
JACKSON, KEVIN THOMAS	45	2024-00015493	CHESTER	DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
HILL, RANDALL LEE, Jr	42	2024-00015259	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
FARMER, WALTER PERRY	39	2024-00015094	ASHOSKIE	LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER \$1000
Medley, Jerome Patrick	35		Colonial Heights	FAIL TO APPEAR
WRIGHT, ROBERT CHAD	35	2024-00015218	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
WRIGHT, ROBERT CHAD	35	2024-00015218	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	TRESPASS : GENERAL
WRIGHT, ROBERT CHAD	35		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
BROOKS, BRITTANY LINDA FAYE	35	2024-00015558	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
PADGETT, MICHAEL ADAM	33		WAVERLY	PROBATION VIOLATION
PADGETT, MICHAEL ADAM	33		WAVERLY	PROBATION VIOLATION

Byrd, Michael Tyler	32		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
COLEMAN, WILLIAM ANTHONY	31		PETERSBURG	DRUNK IN PUBLIC
WILLIAMS, TREANDRE DESHAWN	30	2024-00015506	HOPEWELL	ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
WILLIAMS, TREANDRE DESHAWN	30	2024-00015506	HOPEWELL	BURGLARY FELONY INTENT
MILLS, BRIANA RENE	29	2024-00009195	PETERSBURG	Altering Price Tags
MILLS, BRIANA RENE	29	2024-00009134	PETERSBURG	Altering Price Tags
FREEMAN, DANIEL LAMONTE	29	2024-00015343	PETERSBURG	RECEIVING STOLEN PROP
KING, SAADIQAH AISHA	28	2024-00015493	PETERSBURG	DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
SWILLING, JAMES BRAYDENHARRISON	27		HOPEWELL	TRESPASS : GENERAL
RICHARDSON, ASHANAE LYNN	26		PETERSBURG	FAIL TO APPEAR
THOMAS, XAVIER MARCUS	26		RICHMOND	VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
JOHNSON, HARVEY LEE, Jr	25		HENRICO	PROBATION VIOLATION
JOHNSON, HARVEY LEE, Jr	25		HENRICO	PROBATION VIOLATION
JOHNSON, HARVEY LEE, Jr	25		HENRICO	PROBATION VIOLATION
PEARSON, CORBIN MICHAEL	25	2024-00015255	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	BODILY INJ BY CAUSTIC SUBSTANC
MCKINNEY, ALEXIS BANEE	24	2023-00023791	PETERSBURG	Theft From Building
SHELBY, TYBAS LAROME	22	2024-00007671	PETERSBURG	Shoplifting
BROWN, DILLON SCOTT	22	2024-00015404	SOUTH CHESTERFIELD	LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER \$1000
Total Records				33

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 8/06/2024.